In such case, copy of the Certificate showing registration with the above mentioned
institutions to be uploaded in Cover-I of the e-tender in PDF format.

b) In case the unit is not covered as above, it shall submit the offer along with the Bid
Security for Rs.3,50,000/-(Rupees Three lakh fifty thousand only)

c) The Bid Security of Rs.3,50,000/-(Rupees Three lakh fifty thousand only)
can be submitted in the form of Demand Draft/Bankers Cheque in favour of ~ “ICAR
UNIT - CMFRI” payable at State Bank of India, Main Branch, Ernakulam or Bank
Guarantee in the prescribed format, valid for 45 days beyond the final bid validity
period.